



COUNTY OF FRESNO

Lisa A. Smittcamp  
District Attorney

## NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 15, 2017

### **DYLAN HALL CHARGED WITH FIVE COUNTS OF INDECENT EXPOSURE FOR EXPOSING HIMSELF AT MCDONALDS NEAR FRESNO STATE**

Dylan Michael Hall (25, of Fresno) has been charged in a Misdemeanor Complaint with five (5) misdemeanor counts of Indecent Exposure, the Fresno County District Attorney's Office has announced.

On September 13, 2017, Mr. Hall was arrested by the California State University Fresno Police Department for allegedly exposing himself to five Fresno State employees who were eating lunch at the McDonalds located on Shaw Avenue near the school campus.

The criminal complaint charges five (5) misdemeanor violations of Indecent Exposure [Penal Code § 314.1].

If convicted of the charges, Mr. Hall faces a sentence of up to one (1) year and four (4) months in custody, as well as being required to register as a sex offender.

Mr. Hall remains in custody at the Fresno County Jail. He is scheduled to be arraigned in Department 1 of the Fresno County Superior Court on Monday, September 18, 2017, at 8:30 a.m.

The Media may email [FCDAMedia@co.fresno.ca.us](mailto:FCDAMedia@co.fresno.ca.us) or contact Administrative Assistant Geri Benavides at (559) 600-4441 with questions.

\*\*\*

[2017M24734]